

Kevin A. "Mike" Gilroy Memorial Scholarship Award

Description of Award:

A \$500 scholarship award will be presented to one graduating GUSD high school or Gavilan College student who is a veteran of or will be enlisting in a branch of the United States military.

2024 Award Criteria

- The student must be a graduate of any Gilroy Unified School District high school or Gavilan College.
- The student must exhibit the following characteristics:
 - Possess integrity and character as demonstrated by deeds.
 - The ability to make good decisions and take responsibility for actions.

Method of Selection:

- The student must complete the Common application on the GUSD website and Gavilan College Scholarship website.
- The Gilroy Foundation Scholarship Selection Committee will evaluate the application and determine the award recipient.

GUSD Deadline: Monday, March 4, 2024

Gavilan College Deadline: Friday, March 8, 2024.

Scholarship and Award:

• The scholarship funds will be paid to support the training/education fees of the scholarship winner.

Email any questions to scholarships@gilroyfoundation.org

Gilroy Foundation P. O. Box 774 Gilroy, Ca 95021 gilroyfoundation.org